Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

EXHIBIT D
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE
COUNTY AND ENGINEER
FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
ADDITIONAL SERVICES

PROJECT Santa Fe River Trail Phase 4 Re-design

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

In accordance with Part A, Article 4(Engineer’s Basic Services), Article 6 (Additional
Services) and Article 3 (Reimbursables) to the Agreement Between the County and

Engineer, the Engineer is authorized to provide the following Basic and Additional
Services.

I. Basic Services

1) Preconstruction meeting $ 1,946.00
2) Weekly site meetings & meeting minutes $26,096.00
3) Review submittals by the contractor $ 4,903.00
4) Review & address change orders $ 3,723.00
5) Review, process and produce monthly pay apps $ 5,768.00
6) Process & respond to RFIs § 4,953.00

7) Review materials testing results, inspections, and reports  $ 2,200.00
(Materials testing will be performed by the contractor
as required by the construction contract)

8) Perform final inspection or construction & punch list $ 1,180.00

9) Prepare final construction report & Notice of Substantial  $ 4,288.00
Completion

10) Produce as-built record drawings $ 6,310.00

(All as-built survey data will be provided by the contractor
as required by the construction contract)

11) Prepare project close out documentation/final acceptance  $ 5,268.00
package including Engineer’s Certification, including

1



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

final paper and electronic as-built drawings.

12) Attend 11-month construction inspection site visit & $ 1.880.00
Prepare an inspection report $ 68,515.00

II. Additional Services
1) Provide on-site supervision of rock structure construction  $23,142.00
2) Aitend extemporaneous site visits $ 3,740.00
3) Oversee well capping and abandonment effort $ 1,255.00
a. Attend well capping
b. Coordinate with contractor and NM OSE
(Contractor will prepare documentation for submittal

to NM OSE)
4) Baseline monitoring data and first year report for $ 4.893.00
US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) 404 Permit $33,030.00

compliance. (The Preconstruction Notification form has been
submitted by the County and approved by USACE)

I11. Reimbursables $ 6,813.00

TOTAL: $108,358.00

Justification for Additional Services: Construction management services were not
included in the Engineer's Basic Services or Additional Services in Agreement No. 2016-
0173-PW/BT or Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT.

Original contract sum $ 55,193.00
Amendment No. 1 $ 10,620.00
Amendment No. 2 $ 108,358.00
Total Contract Sum: $174,171.00



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 2
SANTA FE COUNTY:

5 117

o/ Kath i Date
S e County Manager

Approval as to form

ot st D s 39
Gregory S. Shaf#r Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Findncg Department

' Lo .—3 =y l'?—
Don D. Moya 0 Date
Finance Director

ENGINEER

AR Ot iy r 3-27-17

Date

(s:gnatm e and title)






